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Regional Family, Youth, System Partner Round Table (FYSPRT) 

Tri-Leads Contact Information 

Great Rivers Regional FYSPRT  

Counties: Pacific, Lewis, Wahkiakum, Cowlitz, Grays Harbor 

NAME PHONE/EMAIL ROLE AGENCY/POSITION 

Ray Gregson rgregson51@gmail.com  Family Tri-Lead  

Vacant TBD Youth Tri-Lead  

Apryl Carlington  (360) 485-3470 
Apryl.Carlington@MolinaHealthCare.Com  

System Partner Tri-Lead Molina Healthcare/Children’s 
Behavioral Health Administrator 

Kari Goudge  (503) 680-6625 
kgoudge@grbhaso.org  

Co-System Partner Tri-
Lead/Regional FYSPRT 

Coordinator 

Great Rivers Behavioral Health 
Administrative Services Organization 

Greater Columbia FYSPRT 

Counties: Asotin, Benton, Columbia, Franklin, Garfield, Kittitas, Walla Walla, Whitman, Yakima 
NAME PHONE/EMAIL ROLE AGENCY/POSITION 

Jeanette Barnes (253) 670-3480 
Jeanette_barnes@yahoo.com  

Family Tri-Lead  

Baltazar Torres baltyczar@gmail.com  Youth Tri-Lead  

Jill Mulhausen (509) 366-3545      
  jill.mulhausen@ksd.org       

System Partner Tri-Lead Kennewick School District, Phoenix 
HS – Head Teacher 

HI-FYVE 

Counties: Pierce 
NAME PHONE/EMAIL ROLE AGENCY/POSITION 

Lynn Ausley (206) 200-7150 
lynnausley@gmail.com  

Family Tri-Lead  

Vacant TBD Youth Tri-Lead  

Pat Edwards (360) 407-3201 
patricia.edwards@dcyf.wa.gov  

System Partner Tri-Lead DCYF/Juvenile Rehabilitation/Mental 
Health Coordinator 
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King County Family and Youth Council 

Counties: King 

NAME PHONE/EMAIL ROLE AGENCY/POSITION 

Chelsea Berg berg.cs73@gmail.com  Family Tri-Lead  

Gabriel Hamilton (206) 669-0977 
ghamilton@valleycities.org  

Co-Youth Tri-Lead Valley Cities 

Cole Devlin (206)-422-9646  
cole.m.devlin@gmail.com  

Co-Youth Tri-Lead Valley Cities 

Anna Doolittle (206) 263-1522 
Anna.Doolittle@kingcounty.gov   

Co-System Partner Tri-Lead King County 

Ahney King (360) 518-9179  
Ahney.m.king@coordinatedcarehealth.com  

Co-System Partner Tri-Lead Coordinated Care 

Courtney Simmons courtney@opalfoodandbody.com  Co-System Partner Tri-Lead  

North Central WA Regional FYSPRT  

Counties: Chelan, Douglas, Grant, Okanogan 
NAME PHONE/EMAIL ROLE AGENCY/POSITION 

Antonette Blythe (509) 964-4885 
blytheantonette@gmail.com  

Family Tri-Lead  

Vacant TBD  Youth Tri-Lead  

Dee Cummings (509) 630-0423 
dee@pathwaystoparenting.com   

System Partner Tri-Lead Pathways to Parenting 

North Sound Youth and Family Coalition  

Counties: Island, San Juan, Whatcom, Skagit, Snohomish 
NAME PHONE/EMAIL ROLE AGENCY/POSITION 

Mary Jo Durborow (360) 224-4698 
maryjod@arcwhatcom.org  

Family Tri-Lead  

Lucy Rose lucy.rose.lynette@gmail.com  Youth Tri-Lead  

Rachel Zakopyko rachel.c.zakopyko@coordinatedcarehealth.com  System Partner Tri-Lead Coordinated Care 
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Northeast FYSPRT  

Counties: Ferry, Stevens, Pend Oreille, Spokane, Lincoln, Adams 

NAME PHONE/EMAIL ROLE AGENCY/POSITION 

Helen Franklin (509) 892-9241 
hfranklin@passagesfs.org  

Family Tri-Lead Passages Family Support/WISe Family 
Peer 

Ashley James (509) 892-9241 
ajames@passagesfs.org  

Youth Tri-Lead Passages Family Support/YNA- Youth 
Lead 

Vincent Cardiel (509) 505-5470 
Vincent.cardiel@dcyf.wa.gov  

System Partner Tri-Lead Juvenile Rehabilitation 

Salish FYSPRT  

Counties: Clallam, Jefferson, Kitsap 

NAME PHONE/EMAIL ROLE AGENCY/POSITION 

Nicole Latson nicole.latson@outlook.com  Family Tri-Lead  

Alexis Ottaway-Chung 
(Tessie) 

ottawaa@wwu.edu  Youth Tri-Lead  

Ahney King Ahney.m.king@coordinatedcarehealth.com System Partner Tri-Lead Coordinated Care 

Southwest FYSPRT  

Counties: Clark, Skamania, Klickitat 

NAME PHONE/EMAIL ROLE AGENCY/POSITION 

Michelle Karnath (360) 989-7888 
Michelle.Karnath@clark.wa.gov 

Family Tri-Lead Clark County Juvenile Court, Family 
Specialist-Connections Program 

Briana Mason (360) 606-7710 
brianammason@comcast.net 

Youth Tri-Lead  

Katie Favela (360) 907-9043 
Katief@ccsww.org  

System Partner Tri-Lead WISe Referral Coordinator, Catholic 
Community Services – Family 

Behavioral Health 
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 System of Care Partnership 

Counties: Thurston, Mason 

NAME PHONE/EMAIL ROLE AGENCY/POSITION 

 Jacquelyn Ward   jacque98367@gmail.com 
 

Co-Family Tri-Lead  

Paul McQuilkin (360) 426-2876 
p_mcquilkin@yahoo.com  

Co-Family Tri-Lead Family Alliance Dad's Groups 
Coordinator 

Sebastian Compton sebas.compton15@gmail.com  Youth Tri-Lead WISe Graduate 

Emily Lockhart (360) 868-2671 
emily.lockhart3@aol.com  

 

Alternate Youth Tri-Lead  

Mike Dunn (360) 427-9670 x 334 
mfd@co.mason.wa.us  

Co-System Partner Tri-Lead Mason County Juvenile Justice 

Pat Edwards (360) 407-3201 
patricia.edwards@dcyf.wa.gov 

Co-System Partner Tri-Lead Juvenile Rehabilitation/ 
Regional Mental Health Coordinator 

 

mailto:p_mcquilkin@yahoo.com
mailto:sebas.compton15@gmail.com
mailto:emily.lockhart3@aol.com
mailto:mfd@co.mason.wa.us
mailto:patricia.edwards@dcyf.wa.gov

